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Demographics Outcomes

Laboratory Testing

Please note for hospitalizations: Information about hospitalization status is
gathered at the time of diagnosis, therefore this information may be incomplete.
This number indicates the number of patients that were ever hospitalized during
their illness, it does not indicate the number of patients currently hospitalized.

Please note for recovered:  TDH defines "recovered" as people who (1) have been
confirmed to be asymptomatic by their local or regional health department and
have completed their required isolation period or (2) are at least 21 days beyond the
first test confirming their illness.

Please note for deaths: Some deaths may be reported by health care providers,
hospitals, medical examiners, local health departments, or others before they are
included in the statewide count.

Age (years) Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

0-10 3,025 5% 3
11-20 6,933 10% 0
21-30 15,984 24% 13
31-40 13,002 19% 14
41-50 10,674 16% 37
51-60 8,308 12% 80
61-70 4,795 7% 146
71-80 2,483 4% 228
81+ 1,400 2% 246
Pending 184 0% 0

0%
0%
2%
2%
5%
10%
19%
30%
32%
0%

Patient Sex Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

Female 31,566 47% 336
Male 34,190 51% 430
Pending 1,032 2% 1

44%
56%
0%

Race Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

American Indian or Alaska Native 84 0% 0
White 27,432 41% 426
Black or African American 13,150 20% 273
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 56 0% 1
Asian 729 1% 12
Other/Multiracial 10,157 15% 49
Pending 15,180 23% 6

0%
56%
36%
0%
2%
6%
1%

Ethnicity Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

Not Hispanic or Latino 32,952 49% 679
Hispanic or Latino 14,228 21% 73
Pending 19,608 29% 15

89%
10%
2%

PCR Positive

PCR Negative

Total 1,071,320

993,647

77,673

 Results                                                                                          Number of Tests

Daily Counts of Cases

Recovered Cases:66,788Total Cases: 568Confirmed Cases: 66,220 Probable Cases:

767Total Deaths: 740 27Confirmed Deaths: Probable Deaths:

38,272

 Please note, these data are meant to provide a rough estimate of testing volume. Due to different source data, numbers may differ slightly from day to day.  Laboratory reports of positive cases are
reported to metro and local health departments as soon as results are available. State numbers are updated at 2pm daily and there may be a lag in the reporting of cumulative numbers at the
state level. Please note numbers within tables may not add up to total confirmed number of cases due to reporting delays and/or missing data. Percentages may not add up to 100.0% due to
rounding.

Cases and Labs by County

County
Cases (Confirmed and

Probable)
PCR Positive Tests PCR Negative Tests Active Cases Recovered Deaths

Anderson
Bedford
Benton
Bledsoe
Blount
Bradley
Campbell
Cannon
Carroll
Carter
Cheatham
Chester
Claiborne
Clay
Cocke
Coffee
Crockett
Cumberland
Davidson
Decatur
DeKalb
Dickson
Dyer
Fayette
Fentress
Franklin
Gibson
Giles
Grainger
Greene
Grundy
Hamblen
Hamilton
Hancock
Hardeman
Hardin
Hawkins
Haywood
Henderson
Henry
Hickman
Houston
Humphreys
Jackson
Jefferson
Johnson
Knox
Lake
Lauderdale
Lawrence
Lewis
Lincoln
Loudon
Macon
Madison
Marion
Marshall
Maury
McMinn
McNairy
Meigs
Monroe
Montgomery
Moore
Morgan
Obion
Overton
Perry
Pickett
Polk
Putnam
Rhea
Roane
Robertson
Rutherford
Scott
Sequatchie
Sevier
Shelby
Smith
Stewart
Sullivan
Sumner
Tipton
Trousdale
Unicoi
Union
Van Buren
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Weakley
White
Williamson
Wilson
Out of State
Pending 1

11
17
16
3
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
5
7
57
5
0
2
229
4
0
0
39
13
0
0
7
0
0
0
1
3
1
0
7
6
0
1
19
3
2
4
2
7
2
0
0
6
4
0
12
0
1
0
2
0
0
0
0
3
2
7
4
0
38
4
2
2
0
1
1
3
0
6
3
0
0
0
155
5
3
0
0
0
0
0
3
2
1
0
1
5
3
1
1
9
2

199
513
578
764
62
47
72
147
69
5
16
53
1,441
529
828
151
13
91
9,442
641
33
16
1,666
571
51
257
769
40
6
31
61
75
22
8
279
113
28
47
189
276
70
58
219
399
249
53
6
103
94
689
837
37
101
25
16
11
72
42
42
53
55
47
292
3
2,169
282
55
91
34
42
99
74
17
234
137
118
54
19
8,394
154
27
106
80
17
25
25
125
55
33
26
47
562
186
620
9
468
116

851
1,213
680
1,210
29
33
54
146
95
6
13
8
67
191
1,218
121
19
94
4,776
297
20
14
2,134
400
43
105
315
17
2
13
18
53
11
15
564
37
12
78
99
234
60
38
174
246
83
53
6
150
106
7
966
12
94
27
34
13
42
14
48
94
43
88
160
9

1,441
228
10
70
25
88
117
47
12
153
170
177
46
20
5,656
69
41
49
72
10
55
58
173
63
24
34
27
494
169
13
7
158
101

84,994
120,826
15,095
25,976
3,020
2,874
2,987
8,786
4,239
551
1,366
1,746
2,657
9,131
17,172
9,045
979
2,135
165,522
11,097
1,969
1,412
29,169
7,256
6,505
3,500
11,964
1,234
523
972
2,500
2,950
4,041
620
16,148
2,521
1,121
1,867
5,341
6,680
2,531
2,140
9,085
3,427
4,571
2,736
1,172
3,899
4,833
3,872
46,869
2,766
4,929
1,072
1,679
821
1,986
3,131
2,051
1,859
3,528
3,726
6,871
529
36,792
6,912
1,036
4,811
1,791
2,785
4,014
3,854
1,464
6,879
3,593
4,678
2,540
1,140
118,972
8,137
1,078
5,371
2,797
907
2,554
1,105
4,049
3,953
2,256
1,275
3,520
8,756
8,925
3,965
1,212
4,530
9,422

1,156
1,637
1,527
2,281
117
85
133
329
179
11
32
68
1,560
802
2,599
277
35
201
17,327
994
68
28
4,594
1,240
110
407
1,271
63
8
51
89
152
41
27
960
176
54
132
375
606
152
114
457
736
357
128
13
318
230
860
2,080
49
211
57
61
29
143
72
100
163
122
165
492
13
4,057
553
77
181
73
149
236
155
29
483
333
373
118
40
16,928
300
80
196
163
28
93
88
353
132
57
88
84
1,200
426
647
20
751
258

1,051
1,737
1,275
1,990
94
81
126
293
164
11
29
61
1,513
727
2,103
277
32
187
14,447
942
53
30
3,839
984
94
362
1,091
57
8
44
80
131
34
23
850
156
40
126
307
513
132
100
395
652
334
106
12
259
204
696
1,815
49
196
52
52
24
114
56
90
150
100
142
456
12
3,648
514
67
163
59
131
217
124
29
393
310
295
100
39

14,205
228
71
155
152
27
80
83
301
120
58
60
75
1,061
358
634
17
635
219

38,272 57%
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Illness that
began

during this
time may
not yet be
reported


